506832783 08/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6879603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELENA GONZALEZ PENAS	08/17/2021
MARCEL ROPARS	03/18/2021
ESZTER TOTH	03/11/2021
BELINDA PEREZ BIBBINS	08/03/2021
NICOLAS LOPES FERREIRA	03/22/2021
VINCENT COUPARD	03/24/2021
ANGELIQUE BISSON	03/12/2021
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE GABELLE	03/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES
Street Address:	1 & 4 AVENUE DU BOIS-PREAU
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17280257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333 Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN - AMB

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PET-3466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUBREY M. BROOKS
SIGNATURE:	/Aubrey M. Brooks/

DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8	
source=PET-3466_DualDecAssignment	#page1.tif
source=PET-3466_DualDecAssignment	#page2.tif
source=PET-3466_DualDecAssignment	#page3.tif
source=PET-3466_DualDecAssignment#page4.tif	
source=PET-3466_DualDecAssignment#page5.tif	
source=PET-3466_DualDecAssignment#page6.tif	
source=PET-3466_DualDecAssignment#page7.tif	
source=PET-3466_DualDecAssignment	#page8.tif

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CLEANING A SOLID SUPPORT OF A FERMENTATION REACTOR COMPRISING A CONTAMINATED POLYURETHANE FOAM	
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The americal application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/EP2819/975973</u> filed on September 26, 2619	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS		
all patent(s) lister	IFP Energies Nouvelles 1 & 4 avenue du Bois-Preau 92852 Ruell-Malmaison France ed to as the ASSIGNEE, is desinus of acquiring the entire right, title, and inverest in and to said invention and I above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and communities thereof, I all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.	
ASSIGNOR here right, title and im and all Letters Fa thereof, and in ar to accene with reinvention. SAID including any answhich may be go right to sue for darising from or a tenewals, rejesue representatives, i	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to raid invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any first which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions and to any and all convention rights or benefits accruing or specify and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or specify to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, it all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign) divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Putent anted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the amages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise ppertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all se, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and a fifthe assignment had not been made.	
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND) any and all divis	ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on ions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.	
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
•	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining a patent, of the information herein.		
	OF INVENTOR Helena GONZALEZ PENAS Date: (字/0字/20ペ)	
Signature:		

Millen, White, Zelano & Brankgan, P.C.
Attornets at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard (Slitte 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410
Email: Mail@mwzb.com

DOCKETNO: PETASSA

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CLEANING A SOLID SUPPORT OF A FERMENTATION REACTOR COMPRISING A CONTAMINATED POLYURETHANE FOAM	
As the below nan	ed inventor, I bereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/EP2019/075973 filed on September 26, 2019	
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS		
	IFP Energies Nouvelles I & 4 avenue du Bois-Presu 92852 Rucil-Malmaison France	
"ali paient(s) lister	ed to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and I above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, I all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.	
ASSIGNOR here right, title and int and all Letters Pathereof, and in an to accrue with reinvention, SAID including any answhich may be go right to see for diarising from or a renewals, reissue representatives, i	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions do to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits actruing or spect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States end/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNISE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, I all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent anted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, mexaminations and extensions thereof, including the images occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise experishing thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all s, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNISE and its assigns and legal in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.	
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance berewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR		
fine or imprisons	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nent of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining efformation herein.	
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR Marciel ROPARS Date: パリス/ス/こ	
rasemas.	NAME NAT OF CO.	
Signature:		

Millen, White, Zelano & Branksan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410
Email: mail@mwzblcum

DOCKET NO.: PKT-3466

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CLEANING A SOLID SUPPORT OF A FERMENTATION REACTOR COMPRISING A CONTAMINATED POLYURETHANE FOAM
As the below nan	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/RP2019075973 filed on Sentember 26, 2019
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS	
henvinalter referm	IFP Energies Nouvelles 1 & 4 avenue du Bois-Presu 92852 Rusti-Malmuison France d to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and
sm bateatt(s) astec	above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, researcharious and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOR herer right, title and inse and all Letters Pat thereof, and in and to accrue with respinyention, SAID A including any and which may be grantight to sue for day artising from or appreciation, in enjoyed the same.	VITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive rest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any ent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions it to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or act to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said assisted in the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent ited discretor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the mages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.
and reseign countri	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States its fire said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to sapers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Fatents therein.
AND AS any and all division	SIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on as and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance increwith.
The unde assignment information properly record this	arsigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this alion which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to a document.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
I hereby a fine or imprisonmen a pasent, of the info	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1(8)1 by nt of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining smartin berein.
LEGAL NAME OF	ENVENTOR
Inventor: Esc	other TOTH Date: 11th & Date 2021
Signature:	

Millen, White, Zelano & Brangan, P.C.
Attornexs at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Bohlevard (Slotte 1400 | Arlington ya 2229)
Thephone, 703,243,6333 (Fax: 703,243,6410)
Email: mail@mwzb.com

INXINEL NO: PET-3466

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CLEANING A SOLID SUPPORT OF A FERMENTATION REACTOR COMPRISING A CONTAMINATED POLYURETHANE FOAM	
As the below nam	ied inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/EP2819/075973 filed on September 26, 2819	
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by mz.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	IFP Energies Nouvelles 1 & 4 avenue du Bois-Preau 92852 Rueil-Malmaison France at to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and	
	above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.	
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.		
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining a patent, of the information herein.		
LEGAL NAME (Inventor:	OF INVENTOR Selinda PEREZ BIBBINS Date: ALLEY & OFFER	
Signature:		

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA
2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD | SUITE 1400 | ARLINGTON VA 22201
TELEPHONE: 703.243.6333 | FAX: 703.243.6410
EMAIL: MAIL.@MWZB.COM

DOCKETNO: PET-3466

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CLEANING A SOLID SUPPORT OF A FERMENTATION REACTOR COMPRISING A CONTAMINATED POLYURETHANE FOAM	
As the below nun	sed inventor. Thoreby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, w	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/EP2819/875973</u> filed on September 26, 2819	
The above-identit	led application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
all patent(s) listed	IFF Energies Nouvelles I & 4 avenue du Bois-Presu 92852 Ruell-Malmaison France of to 3a the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and above, including any and all earlier priority rights (C.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, relessues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.	
ASSIGNOR herei- right, title and into- and all Letters Par- thereof, and in an- to-accrue with res- invention, SAID / including any and which may be gra- right to sue for da- arising from or ap renewals, rei-soues representatives, in	by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive crest in and to said invention and patents), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any cent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissnes, reexaminations and extensions distributed to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or pect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and empty said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent nited therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the mages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise perfaming thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all to reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal as ample and benefitial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal	
AND ASSIGNOB hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNED, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(x) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is pumshable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining a patent, of the information herein.		
LEGAL NAME C		
Inventor: N	licolas LOPES FERREIRA Dale: 2003/21	
Signature:		

MICIEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Actorneys at LAW ARGRETON COURTHOUSE PLAZA 2200 CLARENDON BOCLEVARD I SUITE 1400 | ARCINGTON VA 22201 THURRHONE: 703.243.63331FAX: 703.243.6410

EMAIL: MAIL@MWZBJOM

DOCKET NO.: PET-3800

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CLEANING A SOLID SUPPORT OF A FERMENTATION REACTOR COMPRISING A CONTAMINATED POLYURETHANE FOAM
As the below nam	ned inventor, I hemby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/EP2019/075973 filed on September 26, 2019
The above-identif	ted application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS	
all patent(s) listed	IFP Energies Nouvelles 1 & 4 avenue du Bois-Preau 92852 Ruell-Malanaison France of to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and above, including any and all earher priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereitight, title and into and all Letters Pat thereof, and in and to accrue with resinvention, SAID / including any and which may be graright to sue for daurising from or ap renewafa, reissues representatives, in	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive crest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or pect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent intel therefor, including any and all renewals, reassues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the mages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise partitioning thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all to, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal of as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.
and foreign count	SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States ries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on ms and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
	dersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this nation which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to as document.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by 18 of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining formation herein.
LEGAL NAME C	DE INVENTOR
	GROCENT COUPARD Date: LANCE The CH. 22
Signature:	A

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington V a 2220 |
Telephone: 703-243-6333 | Pax; 703-243-6410
Email: mail@mwze.com

DOCKET NO.: PET-3466

Invention	COMPRISING A CONTAMINATED POLYURETHANE FOAM	
As the below nan	ied inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/EP2819/075973 filed on September 26, 2019	
The above-identit	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
AND WHEREAS	***************************************	
	IFP Energies Nouvelles 1 & 4 avenue du Bols-Preau 92852 Rueil-Malmaison France	
all patent(s) listed	ed to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.	
ASSIGNOR here right, title and intrand all Letters Pathereof, and in an to accrue with resinvention, SAID including any and which may be granight to sue for datarising from or aprenewals, reissues representatives, in	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive crest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or pect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent med therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the images occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise opertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all is, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal is as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.	
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining a patent, of the information herein.		
LEGAL NAME (Inventor:	DFINVENTOR Angélique BISSON Date: 12 MOSS 2021	
Signature:	P 500	

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410
Email: mail@mwzb.com

DOCKET NO.: PET-3466

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CLEANING A SOLID SUPPORT OF A FERMENTATION REACTOR COMPRISING A CONTAMINATED POLYURETHANE FOAM	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/EP2019/075973 filed on September 26, 2019	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
AND WHEREAS		
horoinather rotom	IFP Energies Nouvelles 1 & 4 avenue du Buis-Preau 92852 Rueil-Malmaison France rd to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and	
all patent(s) listed above, including any and all eather priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.		
ASSIGNOR here right, title and im and all Letters Pathereof, and in an to accrue with reinvention, SAID including any and which may be gravight to sue for deartising from or aprenewals, missue, representatives, in	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable emisideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions d to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or henefits accraing or prect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent unded therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the images occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise operatining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all so, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal t as ample and heneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.	
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Paterns thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
fine or imprisons	y acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sen; of not more than five (5) years, or both. I consent to the publication, and retention for purposes of obtaining formation herein.	
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: 1	ean-Christophe GABELLE Date: 03/46/24	
Signature:		
	MELEN, WHITE, ZELANG & BRANEJAN, P.C ATTORDEYS AT LAW AREJOTON COURTEDOESC PLAZA 22/85 Conference Mediculated (Scient 1400) And Discrete N.A. 22201	

TELEPRONE: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410 | EMAIL: MAIL@MWZELIDM

DOCKET NO.: PET-3466

PATENT REEL: 057268 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 08/24/2021